
Queen Anne's County Board of Elections
Board Meeting Minutes

Jttne 24, zozt

Present:

Bill Stoops, President (R)

Mary Walker, Secretary (D) (Virtually)

David Stevens (R)

Jane Sparks (R)

Jeff Thompson, Attorney

Crystal fuchard, Attorney

Chrissy Jones, Director

Crystal McGinn, Election Admin. Assist

Kim Spence, Deputy Director

Absent:

Bill Seth, Vice President (D)

Opening:
Mr. Stoops declared a quorum to be present and called the meeting to order at
9: O1am.

Additions/Changes to the agenda:
None

Approval of Minutes
Jane Sparks made a motion to approve the minutes from April 22,2o2ras
submitted. David Stevens seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously,
the minutes were approved.

Directors Report (verbal)
o Staff continue to do the hybrid telework schedule, there are one to three staff

members in the office daily.
o Staff have all been working on trainings such as GIS, sexual harassment, excell,

powerpoint, cyber security.



o Pollbook project is in the "on site" evaluation terms at SBE, hoping for December
mock election.

r As of right now 2022 Election will be a "regular election with rr polling places as
well as drop boxes.

o Kim is building the Election Judge database within MDvoters.

Old Business
None

New Business
. 2o2t MAEO Conference- Still on for August 22-27, 2o2t at the Clarion in Ocean

City, MD with the biennial
. 2o2o Audit review

Correspondence:
o Registration numbers
o Election Administration Report

Voter registration:
Total: 3984o

Confirmation of Next Meeting:
,Iuli' 29, z.zt

Adjournment:
David Stevens made a motion to adjourn. Jane Sparks seconded the motion to
adjourn. The meeting was adjourned at 9:59am.

Respectfu lly Submitted,

E alker
Board

DENI-
11515

REP-
19747

GRN-
4B

LIB-
224

WCP-
t4

BAR_
6

UNA-
7975

OTHERS-
311

retary



I.

II.

III.

IV.

V.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

x.

Queen Anne's County Board of Elections
Board Meeting
June 24.2021

Aqenda

Call Meeting to Order/Declaration of Quorum Present-Attendees

Additions to the Agenda

Approval of Minutes- Aprll 2021

Directors Report- verbal

Old Business

New Business

A. 2021 MAEO Conference

B. 2020 Audit

Correspondence

A. RegistrationFigures

B. Election Repo(

Confirmation of Next Meeting

Adjoumment

Closed Session*

Closed Session: Part ofthe meeting may be closed in accordance with

Maryland's Open Meetings Act procedures.



Board of Elections: Queen Anne's
User Name : MCGINN, CRYSTAL Precinct Voter Counts Report

Date : 06/24/2021
Report No. I DP-007

Precinct: All Status: Active Inactive Pending Status Reason: All SplitrAll,01001 - 01001.001,01001 '01001.SV1,01001 '01001.8C1,02001 - 02001.001,02001
- 02001.c11,03002 - 03002.cv2,04001 - 04001.003,04002 04002.003,04003 - 04003.004,05001 - 05001.002,05001 - 05001,QT2,05002 - 05002.003,06001 -

06001.001,06001 - 06001.002,07001 - 07001.001,07001 - 07001.Mr1,03002 - 03002.002,04006 - 04006.004,03002 - 03002.001,03002 - 03002.cv1,04002 - 04002.005

TOTAL DEM REP GRN LIB wcP BAR UNA OTHERS

PRECI N CT

PRECI N CT

PR ECI N CT

PRECI N CT

PRECI N CT

PR ECI N CT

PRECI N CT

PRECT NCT

PRECINCT

PRECINCT

PRECINCT

01001

02001

03002

04001

04002

04003

04006

05001

05002

06001

07001

1698

3410

7160

3048

6199

4546

2659

2041

5188

1821

2064

426

1040

2134

857

7447

1188

649

626

1634

410

704

923

3573

1505

2972

2 335

1394

1019

2443

1064

497

1

1

1

0

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

3

0

2

0

2

1

1

1

0

1

4

8

1

6

7

2

0

4

2

3

1

5

19

36

L7

40

27

15

9

34

11

10

329

696

1363

639

t262
957

579

376

1030

311

433

11

42

29

58

32

18

16

47

22

17

Grand Total 39a40 1 1515 19747 4B 224 14 6 79/5 311

I'IDVOTERS * = Former Precinct/Split Page:1


