



Queen Anne's County Board of Elections
Board Meeting Minutes
June 24, 2021

Present:

Bill Stoops, President (R)
Mary Walker, Secretary (D) (Virtually)
David Stevens (R)
Jane Sparks (R)
Jeff Thompson, Attorney
Crystal Richard, Attorney
Chrissy Jones, Director
Crystal McGinn, Election Admin. Assist
Kim Spence, Deputy Director

Absent:

Bill Seth, Vice President (D)

Opening:

Mr. Stoops declared a quorum to be present and called the meeting to order at 9:01am.

Additions/Changes to the agenda:

None

Approval of Minutes

Jane Sparks made a motion to approve the minutes from April 22, 2021 as submitted. David Stevens seconded the motion. The motion passed unanimously, the minutes were approved.

Directors Report (verbal)

- Staff continue to do the hybrid telework schedule, there are one to three staff members in the office daily.
- Staff have all been working on trainings such as GIS, sexual harassment, excell, powerpoint, cyber security.

- Pollbook project is in the “on site” evaluation terms at SBE, hoping for December mock election.
- As of right now 2022 Election will be a “regular election with 11 polling places as well as drop boxes.
- Kim is building the Election Judge database within MDvoters.

Old Business

None

New Business

- 2021 MAEO Conference- Still on for August 22-27, 2021 at the Clarion in Ocean City, MD with the biennial
- 2020 Audit review

Correspondence:

- Registration numbers
- Election Administration Report

Voter registration:

Total: 39840

DEM- 11515	REP- 19747	GRN- 48	LIB- 224	WCP- 14	BAR- 6	UNA- 7975	OTHERS- 311
---------------	---------------	------------	-------------	------------	-----------	--------------	----------------

Confirmation of Next Meeting:

July 29, 2021

Adjournment:

David Stevens made a motion to adjourn. Jane Sparks seconded the motion to adjourn. The meeting was adjourned at 9:59am.

Respectfully Submitted,



Mary E. Walker
Board Secretary



Queen Anne's County Board of Elections
Board Meeting
June 24, 2021
Agenda

- I. Call Meeting to Order/Declaration of Quorum Present-Attendees
- II. Additions to the Agenda
- III. Approval of Minutes- April 2021
- IV. Directors Report- verbal
- V. Old Business
- VI. New Business
 - A. 2021 MAEO Conference
 - B. 2020 Audit
- VII. Correspondence
 - A. Registration Figures
 - B. Election Report
- VIII. Confirmation of Next Meeting
- IX. Adjournment
- X. Closed Session*

Closed Session: Part of the meeting may be closed in accordance with Maryland's Open Meetings Act procedures.

Precinct Voter Counts Report

Precinct : All Status : Active Inactive Pending Status Reason: All Split : All,01001 - 01001.001,01001 - 01001.SV1,01001 - 01001.BC1,02001 - 02001.001,02001
 - 02001.CL1,03002 - 03002.CV2,04001 - 04001.003,04002 - 04002.003,04003 - 04003.004,05001 - 05001.002,05001 - 05001.QT2,05002 - 05002.003,06001 -
 06001.001,06001 - 06001.002,07001 - 07001.001,07001 - 07001.MI1,03002 - 03002.002,04006 - 04006.004,03002 - 03002.001,03002 - 03002.CV1,04002 - 04002.005

	TOTAL	DEM	REP	GRN	LIB	WCP	BAR	UNA	OTHERS
PRECINCT 01001	1698	426	923	1	6	1	1	329	11
PRECINCT 02001	3410	1040	1622	4	19	3	1	696	25
PRECINCT 03002	7160	2134	3573	8	36	3	1	1363	42
PRECINCT 04001	3048	857	1505	1	17	0	0	639	29
PRECINCT 04002	6199	1847	2972	16	40	2	2	1262	58
PRECINCT 04003	4546	1188	2335	7	27	0	0	957	32
PRECINCT 04006	2659	649	1394	2	15	2	0	579	18
PRECINCT 05001	2047	626	1019	0	9	1	0	376	16
PRECINCT 05002	5188	1634	2443	4	34	1	1	1030	41
PRECINCT 06001	1821	410	1064	2	11	1	0	311	22
PRECINCT 07001	2064	704	897	3	10	0	0	433	17
Grand Total	39840	11515	19747	48	224	14	6	7975	311